## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR THE TOWN OF CHETEK, BARRON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Wed., Nov. 10, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. in the Chetek Town Hall, 213 Knapp St. in the City of Chetek, **A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2022 BUDGET** for the **TOWN OF CHETEK, BARRON COUNTY** will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the town clerk's office by appointment. Phone 715-642-2182. The following is a summary of the 2022 proposed budget.

TOWN OF CHETEK PROPOSED BUDGET FOR 2022			
REVENUES	2021	2022	% of change
Shared Revenue	\$ 20,554.00	\$ 20,535.00	
Highway Aide	188,506.00	192,308.00	
Fire Dues From State	11,000.00	11,000.00	
License & Permits	9,500.00	9,500.00	
Interest & Misc	11,500.00	11,500.00	
TOTAL	\$241,060.00	\$244,843.00	1.57%
	<b>4</b> = 13,000	<b>4</b> = 1 1,0 10100	
DISBURSEMENTS			
General Government	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 99,400.00	
Public Safety	95,653.00	100,727.00	
General	44,100.00	44,100.00	
Community Service	6,730.00	6,730.00	
Reserve for Equipment	20,000.00	20,000.00	
Transportation Costs	399,895.00	404,508.00	
TOTAL	\$665,778.00	\$675,465.00	1.45%
Estimated Expenditures	665,778.00	675,465.00	
Minus Estimated Revenues	241,060.00	244,843.00	
Minus Portion on Hand			
Equals Amount of Levy	\$424,718.00	\$430,622.00	1.39%

**NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF CHETEK.** Notice is hereby given that on Wed., Nov. 10, 2021 immediately following completion of the **Public Hearing** on the proposed 2022 Budget (at the same site), A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS called pursuant to SS 60.12(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes will be held for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the total 2022 highway expenditures pursuant to sec 82.03(2)(a) of the SS;
- 2. To adopt the 2021 tax levy to be paid in 2022 pursuant to sec 60.10(1)(a) of the SS.

Dated this 26<sup>th</sup> day of Oct. 2021.

David Peters, Clerk Town of Chetek, Barron County